PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth R. Clem	11/08/2011
Larry L. laccino	10/19/2011
Mobae Afeworki	10/24/2011
Juan D. Henao	10/19/2011
Neeraj Sangar	10/14/2011
Xiaobo Zheng	10/14/2011
Lorenzo C. DeCaul	10/17/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc.
Street Address:	13501 Katy Freeway
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13218520

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)834-1231 Phone: 281-834-1883

jennifer.s.lewis@exxonmobil.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: **EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL COMPANY**

Address Line 1: LAW TECHNOLOGY Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2149

Address Line 4: **BAYTOWN, TEXAS 77522-2149**

PATENT

REEL: 027216 FRAME: 0797

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010EM277/2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew B. Griffis
Total Attachments: 21	
source=2010EM277-2-ASG#page1.tif	
source=2010EM277-2-ASG#page2.tif	
source=2010EM277-2-ASG#page3.tif	
source=2010EM277-2-ASG#page4.tif	
source=2010EM277-2-ASG#page5.tif	
source=2010EM277-2-ASG#page6.tif	
source=2010EM277-2-ASG#page7.tif	
source=2010EM277-2-ASG#page8.tif	
source=2010EM277-2-ASG#page9.tif	
source=2010EM277-2-ASG#page10.tif	
source=2010EM277-2-ASG#page11.tif	
source=2010EM277-2-ASG#page12.tif	
source=2010EM277-2-ASG#page13.tif	
source=2010EM277-2-ASG#page14.tif	
source=2010EM277-2-ASG#page15.tif	
source=2010EM277-2-ASG#page16.tif	
source=2010EM277-2-ASG#page17.tif	
source=2010EM277-2-ASG#page18.tif	
source=2010EM277-2-ASG#page19.tif	
source=2010EM277-2-ASG#page20.tif	
source=2010EM277-2-ASG#page21.tif	

INVENTOR(S):

Kenneth R. CLEM	Larry L. IACCINO
Mobae AFEWORKI	Juan D. HENAO
Neeraj SANGAR	Xiaobo ZHENG
Lorenzo C. DECAUL	

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled:

"REGENERATION OF METAL-CONTAINING CATALYSTS"

and being further identified as USSN Application No.: 13/218,520; Atty. Docket No. 2010EM277/2, filed, August 26, 2011, and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefore or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date on which the above-referenced patent application was filed, as well as the application number thereof when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATE 11 8 2011	Maxine M. Clem, Legal Representative of CLEM, Kenneth R. (deceased)
NADINE WILLIAMS - CULVER Witness (Print Name)	<u> Padine Es Manno - Callorer</u> Witness (Signature)
DATE	Larry L. IACCINO
Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE	Mobae AFEWORKI
Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE	Juan D. HENAO
Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)

DATE		
		Neeraj SANGAR
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE		
		Xiaobo ZHENG
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE		
		Lorenzo C. DECAUL
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)

ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR(S):

Kenneth R. CLEM	Larry L. IACCINO
Mobae AFEWORKI	Juan D. HENAO
Neeraj SANGAR	Xiaobo ZHENG
Lorenzo C. DECAUL	

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled:

"REGENERATION OF METAL-CONTAINING CATALYSTS"

and being further identified as USSN Application No.: 13/218,520; Atty. Docket No. 2010EM277/2, filed, August 26, 2011, and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefore or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date on which the above-referenced patent application was filed, as well as the application number thereof when known.

E/Eipe/LAW/Prosecution/EMCC/ Prosecution/2010/EM277-2/2011.10.14-2010/EM277-2-US-Azsignment.doc

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATE		
		Maxine M. Clem, Legal Representative of CLEM, Kenneth R. (deceased)
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE	Oct 19, 2011	
	·	Larry L. IACCINO
<u> </u>	Witness (Print Name)	Xupto Cham Witness (Signature)
DATE		Mobae AFEWORKI
		WINDS THE INVOLUTE
agantaming-langkinggging ya	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE	WINDSON DESCRIPTION OF A STOCK OF THE STOCK	Juan D. HENAO
No. of concession of the conce	With the Chair (N)	STV-
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)

I/Bpc/LAW/Prospention/EMCC Prospection/2010/2010EM277-2/2011.10.14-2010EM277-2-US-Assignment doc

DATE	·	
VEEE/disked became	And the second s	Nooraj SANGAR
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE		Xiaobo ZHENG
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE VEITERING SERVICE		Lorenzo C. DECAUL
Page Page Page Page Page Page Page Page	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)

h/Bpc/LAW/Prosecution/EMCC Prosecution/2010/2010EM277-2/2011.10.14-2010EM277-2-US-Assignment.doc

Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR(S):

Kenneth R. CLEM	Larry L. IACCINO
Mobae AFEWORKI	Juan D. HENAO
Neeraj SANGAR	Xiaobo ZHENG
Lorenzo C. DECAUL	

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled:

"REGENERATION OF METAL-CONTAINING CATALYSTS"

and being further identified as USSN Application No.: 13/218,520; Atty. Docket No. 2010EM277/2, filed, August 26, 2011, and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefore or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date on which the above-referenced patent application was filed, as well as the application number thereof when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

Witness (Signature)
Larry L. IACCINO
Witness (Signature)
GWWY Mobae AFEWORKI
Warle Witness (Signature)
Juan D. HENAO

DATE		A MINANCOPAL PRINCIPAL PRI
Standa William		Neeraj SANGAR
California (16)	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE		Xiaobo ZHENG
м	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE		
		Lorenzo C. DECAUL
KIRATE SALES	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)

INVENTOR(S):

Kenneth R. CLEM	Larry L. IACCINO
Mobae AFEWORKI	Juan D. HENAO
Neeraj SANGAR	Xiaobo ZHENG
Lorenzo C. DECAUL	

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled:

"REGENERATION OF METAL-CONTAINING CATALYSTS"

and being further identified as USSN Application No.: 13/218,520; Atty. Docket No. 2010EM277/2, filed, August 26, 2011, and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefore or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agrec(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date on which the above-referenced patent application was filed, as well as the application number thereof when known.

IADpolLAWIProsecution/RMCC Prosecution/2010/2010/E010/E010/IA011.10.14-2010/EM277-2-US-Assignment.doc

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATE		
, manusing	Westerstein and a Contract Conv.	Maxine M. Clem, Legal Representative of CLEM, Kenneth R. (deceased)
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE	A A A SECTION OF THE PROPERTY	
		Larry L. IACCINO
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE	### Annual Programment Control of the Control of th	Mobae AFEWORKI
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE	10/19/11	Juan D. HENAO
Tilm	Nitness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)

I.\Epc\LAW\Prosecution\BMCC Prosecution\2010\2010\EM277-2\2011.10.14-2010BM277-2-US-Assignment doe

DATE	ALL.	
		Neeraj SANGAR
· Annual Section Control Control Control	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
	,	maiosa (orgitatoro)
DATE	ORIGINA MARANA MARANGOSONO CONTROLO CONTROLO CONTROLO CONTROLO CONTROLO CONTROLO CONTROLO CONTROLO CONTROLO CO	
		Xiaobo ZHENG
A	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE		T / TAYLCA YYY
		Lorenzo C. DECAUL
Nodes are still computer to reflected signal-materialists machine records	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)

INVENTOR(S):

Kenneth R. CLEM	Larry L. IACCINO
Mobae AFEWORKI	Juan D. HENAO
Neeraj SANGAR	Xiaobo ZHENG
Lorenzo C. DECAUL	

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled:

"REGENERATION OF METAL-CONTAINING CATALYSTS"

and being further identified as USSN Application No.: 13/218,520; Atty. Docket No. 2010EM277/2, filed, August 26, 2011, and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefore or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date on which the above-referenced patent application was filed, as well as the application number thereof when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATE		
		Maxine M. Clem, Legal Representative of CLEM, Kenneth R. (deceased)
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE		
		Larry L. IACCINO
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE		Mobae AFEWORKI
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE		Juan D. HENAO
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)

DATE	10-14-2011	Megraj SANGAR
	XUZYU CHEW Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE		Xiaobo ZHENG
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE		Lorenzo C. DECAUL
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)

INVENTOR(S):

Kenneth R. CLEM	Larry L. IACCINO
Mobae AFEWORKI	Juan D. HENAO
Neeraj SANGAR	Xiaobo ZHENG
Lorenzo C. DECAUL	Linguign processor do contra A critis bar

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled:

"REGENERATION OF METAL-CONTAINING CATALYSTS"

and being further identified as USSN Application No.: 13/218,520; Atty. Docket No. 2010EM277/2, filed, August 26, 2011, and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefore or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date on which the above-referenced patent application was filed, as well as the application number thereof when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATÈ	A decision of the second of th	Maxine M. Clem, Legal Representative of CLEM, Kenneth R. (deceased)
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE	Account to the second s	Larry L. IACCINO
ATTICLE	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE	entrance season production and the season pr	Mobae AFEWORKI
No.	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE		Juan D. HENAO
Miles and the second se	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)

IADpoll.AWA Proceedion LEMCC. Proceedion CO (0.2010 EM277-2:2011, 10, 14-2010 FM277-2-US-Assignment, 48-600 FM27-2-US-Assignment, 48-600 FM27-2-US-ASSIGNED, 48-600 FM27-2-US-ASSIGNED, 48-600 FM27-2-US-ASSIGNED, 48-600

Page 2 of 3

DATE	Neeraj SANGAR
Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE 10/14/2011	Zahen J Kidobo ZHENG
Debra S. Mc Intyre Witness (Print Name)	DUM S Mº July L. Wishess (Signature)
DATE	Lorenzo C. DECAUL
Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)

INVENTOR(S):

Kenneth R. CLEM	Larry L. IACCINO
Mobae AFEWORKI	Juan D. HENAO
Neeraj SANGAR	Xiaobo ZHENG
Lorenzo C. DECAUL	

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled:

"REGENERATION OF METAL-CONTAINING CATALYSTS"

and being further identified as USSN Application No.: 13/218,520; Atty. Docket No. 2010f:M277/2, filed, August 26, 2011, and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefore or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date on which the above-referenced patent application was filed, as well as the application number thereof when known.

ETEROGLAWAProspecution/EMCC Presecution/2016/2016/EM277-2/2011, 10.14-1010/EM277-2-US-Assignment the

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATE	aud ESS H-S (19) Agy y P months and a second	Maxine M. Clem, Legal Representative of CLEM, Kenneth R. (deceased)
A Andrey Will References delived in Arthur	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE		
DATE	A Control of the Cont	Larry L. IACCINO
ACCORDING NO STANDARD AND LOCATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE		Mobae AFEWORKI
		Wodae Are w Orki
temperal 1933 til State St	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE		Juan D. HENAO
AND CONTRACT CONTRACT OF A ST	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
Harris A William areas con-	EMCC: Prosecution 2 of to 2010 EM277-2 2011, 10.14-2010 EM277-2 - US-Assignmen	Page 2 of

70/30 32A9

EXXONWOBIL

9087303323

10/16/2011 22:57

DATE		
		Neeraj SANGAR
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
I እ. ለ ጥግሮን		
DATE		Xiaobo ZHENG
Nederle Construction of	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE	October 17, 2011	Jarens C. De Carel Lorenzo C. DESAUL
	JIHAD DAKKA	
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)

Page 3 of 3

1/Upptl.AW/Pnacutior07MCC Prosecution/2010/2010/EM327-2/2011.10.14-2010EM3277-2-US-Assignment.doc

RECORDED: 11/11/2011